SA Shallow Water Community comprised of stormwater management 
ponds.  

1.24 

Total 126.83 

4.2.2 Vascular Plant Species 

A list of vascular plant species documented during botanical field investigations from the roadside is 
located in Appendix E. One hundred and sixty-six (166) distinctive vascular plants were recorded in the 
Study Area. Seventy-three (73) of the 166 plants documented had a provincial rank of S4 or S5, 
indicating they are common in Ontario. Three of the 166 plants documented had a provincial rank of S1 or